

BAYFIELD COUNTY TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS FOR Spring 2005

SALE 49-04

| Species | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|----------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>928</u> | <u>90</u> | <u>140</u> | |
| | <u>cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u>cords</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | | |
| Adams | 35.00 | 140.00 | 45.00 | \$51,380.00 |
| B & B | 35.10 | 200.00 | 35.00 | \$55,472.80 |
| Futurewood | 34.15 | 125.00 | 34.15 | \$47,722.20 |
| Midwest | 54.00 | 175.00 | 55.00 | \$73,560.00 |
| No Country | 44.00 | 160.00 | 42.00 | \$61,112.00 |
| Pine River | 50.00 | 160.00 | 40.00 | \$66,400.00 |
| Resplender | 30.00 | 150.00 | 35.00 | \$46,240.00 |
| Stora | 37.03 | 285.00 | 38.03 | \$65,338.04 |

SALE 50-04

| Species | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Basswood</u> | <u>Basswood</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>White Birch</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|----------------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>1000</u> | <u>20</u> | <u>250</u> | <u>40</u> | <u>420</u> | <u>100</u> | |
| | <u>cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u>cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u>cords</u> | <u>cords</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | | | | | |
| CJL | 35.00 | 125.00 | 35.00 | 100.00 | 35.00 | 35.00 | \$68,450.00 |
| Futurewood Corp | 46.00 | 125.00 | 6.00 | 110.00 | 53.10 | 46.00 | \$81,302.00 |
| Hanninen | 27.00 | 125.00 | 20.00 | 100.00 | 40.00 | 27.00 | \$58,000.00 |
| Resplender | 25.00 | 150.00 | 7.00 | 125.00 | 35.00 | 35.00 | \$52,950.00 |
| Sappi | 55.29 | 130.00 | 55.29 | 110.00 | 72.39 | 55.29 | \$112,045.30 |
| Stora | 38.00 | 125.00 | 38.00 | 100.00 | 48.00 | 38.00 | \$77,960.00 |

SALE 51-04

| Species | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Basswood</u> | <u>Basswood</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|----------------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>300</u> | <u>20</u> | <u>70</u> | <u>10</u> | <u>160</u> | |
| | <u>cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u>cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u>cords</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | | | | |
| Resplender | 30.00 | 150.00 | 7.00 | 125.00 | 36.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| Sappi | 48.79 | 130.00 | 48.79 | 110.00 | 68.00 | \$31,332.30 |
| Stora | 37.83 | 125.00 | 37.83 | 100.00 | 45.00 | \$23,447.10 |

SALE 52-04

| Species | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Jack Pine</u> | <u>Scrub Oak</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|----------------------|--------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>560</u> | <u>350</u> | <u>60</u> | |
| | <u>cords</u> | <u>cords</u> | <u>cords</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | | |
| Adams | 40.00 | 50.00 | 15.00 | \$41,200.00 |
| Futurewood Corp | 34.15 | 52.15 | 15.15 | \$38,285.50 |
| Grindstone | 59.50 | 55.00 | 15.00 | \$53,470.00 |
| Middleman | 40.00 | 50.50 | 20.00 | \$41,275.00 |
| Resplender | 45.00 | 56.00 | 20.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| Sappi | 78.19 | 65.79 | 15.00 | \$67,712.90 |
| Summit | 69.75 | 67.75 | 19.19 | \$63,923.90 |
| T & T | 26.88/ton | 20.18/ton | 3.30/ton | \$77,060.70 |

SALE 53-04

| Species | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Basswood</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|----------------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>240</u> | <u>20</u> | <u>16</u> | <u>50</u> | |
| | <u>cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u>cords</u> | <u>cords</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | | | |
| Resplender | 30.00 | 150.00 | 7.00 | 37.00 | \$12,162.00 |
| Stora | 37.83 | 125.00 | 37.83 | 45.00 | \$14,434.48 |

SALE 54-04

| Species | <u>Red Pine</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>White Birch</u> | <u>Jack Pine</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------|------------------|--------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>420</u> | <u>80</u> | <u>65</u> | <u>20</u> | |
| | <u>acords</u> | <u>acords</u> | <u>acords</u> | <u>acords</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | |
| Adams | 65.00 | 35.00 | 35.00 | 50.00 | \$33,375.00 |
| Bell | 90.50 | 30.00 | 25.00 | 50.00 | \$43,035.00 |
| Biewer | 85.88 | 50.00 | 50.00 | 50.00 | \$44,319.60 |
| CJL | 77.00 | 30.00 | 36.00 | 50.00 | \$38,080.00 |
| Futurewood | 64.50 | 38.50 | 38.50 | 51.50 | \$33,702.50 |
| Grindstone | 62.00 | 52.50 | 39.50 | 55.00 | \$33,907.50 |
| Hamann, B | 80.10 | 35.00 | 35.00 | 55.00 | \$39,817.00 |
| Hedstrom | 89.50 | 30.00 | 25.00 | 50.00 | \$42,615.00 |
| Isaksson | 77.00 | 40.00 | 30.00 | 45.00 | \$38,390.00 |
| Koski | 77.10 | 67.10 | 42.11 | 59.23 | \$41,676.75 |
| Middleman | 61.00 | 30.50 | 26.00 | 50.50 | \$30,760.00 |
| Resplender | 71.00 | 45.00 | 40.00 | 55.00 | \$37,120.00 |

SALE 01-05

| Species | <u>White Birch</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>682</u> | <u>858</u> | <u>334</u> | <u>10</u> | |
| | <u>acords</u> | <u>acords</u> | <u>acords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | |
| Futurewood Corp | 56.25 | 52.25 | 65.25 | 130.00 | \$81,572.25 |
| Hanninen | 38.00 | 38.00 | 38.00 | 150.00 | \$54,738.00 |
| Middleman | 28.00 | 20.10 | 31.00 | 125.50 | \$38,443.50 |
| Midwest | 52.00 | 54.00 | 54.00 | 200.00 | \$76,290.00 |
| Resplender | 41.00 | 41.00 | 41.00 | 150.00 | \$58,941.00 |
| Sappi | 58.79 | 58.79 | 74.50 | 125.00 | \$88,861.93 |
| Stora | 44.11 | 44.11 | 44.11 | 285.00 | \$64,648.11 |

SALE 03-05

| Species | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>605</u> | <u>858</u> | <u>33</u> | |
| | <u>acords</u> | <u>acords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | |
| Logger | | | | |
| Adams | 45.00 | 30.00 | 135.00 | \$57,420.00 |
| B & B | 45.00 | 35.00 | 210.00 | \$64,185.00 |
| Futurewood | 51.75 | 38.75 | 155.00 | \$69,671.25 |
| Hanninen | 46.00 | 46.00 | 150.00 | \$72,248.00 |
| Midwest | 58.00 | 55.00 | 175.00 | \$88,055.00 |
| Resplender | 51.00 | 41.00 | 150.00 | \$70,983.00 |

Sale 04-05

| Species | <u>Red Pine</u> | <u>Jack Pine</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|-----------------|------------------|--------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>227</u> | <u>7</u> | |
| | <u>acords</u> | <u>acords</u> | |
| Logger | | | |
| Biewer | 85.10 | 50.00 | \$19,667.70 |
| Brilla | 70.10 | 55.10 | \$16,298.40 |
| CJL | 55.00 | 40.50 | \$12,768.50 |
| Grindstone | 50.00 | 49.00 | \$12,828.00 |
| Hamann, B | 69.10 | 52.00 | \$16,049.70 |
| Hedstrom | 60.05 | 40.50 | \$13,914.85 |
| Middleman | 52.00 | 41.00 | \$12,091.00 |
| Resplender | 56.00 | 42.00 | \$13,006.00 |
| Stora | 68.26 | 68.26 | \$15,972.84 |
| Summit | 69.11 | 69.11 | \$16,171.74 |

Sale 05-05

| Species | <u>Red Oak</u> | <u>Red Oak</u> | <u>White Birch</u> | <u>White Birch</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>50</u> | <u>1231</u> | <u>21</u> | <u>341</u> | <u>388</u> | <u>8.6</u> | <u>333</u> | |
| | <u>MBF</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | <u> cords</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | | | | |
| Futurewood | 425.00 | 26.75 | 170.00 | 52.75 | 58.75 | 120.00 | 52.75 | \$117,129.75 |
| Midwest | 400.00 | 20.00 | 180.00 | 48.00 | 49.00 | 150.00 | 48.00 | \$101,054.00 |
| Resplender | 375.00 | 16.00 | 175.00 | 30.00 | 35.00 | 125.00 | 25.00 | \$75,331.00 |

SALE 06-05

| Species | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Scrub Oak</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Jack Pine</u> | <u>Red Pine</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>486</u> | <u>318</u> | <u>318</u> | <u>258</u> | <u>122</u> | |
| | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | | |
| Futurewood Corp | 67.50 | 12.50 | 48.50 | 50.50 | 65.50 | \$73,223.00 |
| Grindstone | 59.50 | 10.00 | 39.50 | 55.00 | 57.00 | \$65,802.00 |
| Priem | 22.00/ton | 9.00/ton | 9.00/ton | 45.50 | 60.20 | \$72,611.00 |
| Resplender | 45.00 | 15.00 | 45.00 | 51.00 | 65.00 | \$62,038.00 |
| T & T | 29.00/ton | 4.39/ton | 19.37/ton | 27.20/ton | 27.20/ton | \$93,798.45 |

SALE 07-05

| Species | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Oak</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Jack Pine</u> | <u>Oak</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>85</u> | <u>116</u> | <u>129</u> | <u>9</u> | <u>36</u> | |
| | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | | |
| Adams | 35.00 | 15.00 | 30.00 | 40.00 | 150.00 | \$14,345.00 |
| B & B | 30.00 | 21.00 | 30.00 | 45.00 | 300.00 | \$20,061.00 |
| Brilla | 35.00 | 16.00 | 35.10 | 55.00 | 200.00 | \$17,053.90 |
| Koski, J | 75.80 | 28.80 | 47.80 | 60.80 | 175.00 | \$22,797.20 |
| Priem | 22.00/ton | 8.00/ton | 10.00/ton | 18.00/ton | 150.00 | \$19,350.00 |
| Resplender | 41.00 | 15.00 | 41.00 | 45.00 | 150.00 | \$13,449.00 |

SALE 08-05

| Species | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Maple</u> | <u>Oak</u> | <u>White Birch</u> | <u>Red Pine</u> | <u>White Pine</u> | <u>Oak</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>616</u> | <u>259</u> | <u>203</u> | <u>253</u> | <u>101</u> | <u>8</u> | <u>26</u> | |
| | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u>MBF</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | | | | |
| B & B | 42.00 | 32.00 | 20.00 | 35.00 | 73.00 | 25.26 | 300.00 | \$62,450.08 |
| Futurewood Corp | 71.50 | 42.50 | 21.50 | 55.50 | 73.50 | 24.50 | 225.00 | \$86,927.00 |
| Grindstone | 59.50 | 39.50 | 14.40 | 39.50 | 65.00 | 35.00 | 150.00 | \$70,544.20 |
| Hamann, B | 45.00 | 45.00 | 40.00 | 45.00 | 95.00 | 35.00 | 200.00 | \$73,955.00 |
| Hanninen | 38.00 | 38.00 | 15.00 | 38.00 | 62.00 | 22.20 | 150.00 | \$56,248.60 |
| JDK | 55.00 | 26.00 | 20.00 | 35.00 | 75.00 | 35.00 | 275.00 | \$68,534.00 |
| Koski, J | 74.74 | 44.44 | 26.26 | 44.44 | 75.75 | 44.44 | 175.00 | \$86,680.17 |
| Midwest | 58.00 | 52.00 | 18.00 | 52.00 | 62.00 | 35.00 | 225.00 | \$78,398.00 |
| Priem | 22.00/ton | 15.00/ton | 7.00/ton | 15.00/ton | 65.00 | 30.00 | 175.00 | \$87,436.00 |
| Resplender | 43.00 | 41.00 | 16.00 | 41.00 | 70.00 | 45.00 | 250.00 | \$64,658.00 |

SALE 09-05

| Species | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Oak</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>White Birch</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|--------------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | <u>311</u> | <u>180</u> | <u>45</u> | <u>53</u> | |
| | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | |
| B & B | 32.50 | 30.00 | 25.00 | 28.00 | \$18,116.50 |
| Grindstone | 57.50 | 13.21 | 39.50 | 39.50 | \$24,131.30 |
| JDK | 44.00 | 20.00 | 25.00 | 35.00 | \$20,264.00 |
| Middleman | 30.50 | 18.00 | 15.00 | 25.00 | \$14,725.50 |
| Priem | 22.00/ton | 10.00/ton | 10.00/ton | 10.00/ton | \$31,340.00 |
| Resplender | 35.00 | 15.00 | 25.00 | 35.00 | \$16,565.00 |

SALE 10-05

| | Species | <u>Red Pine</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------|-----------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | | <u>444</u> | |
| | | <u> cords</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | |
| B & B | | 62.58 | \$27,785.52 |
| Biewer | | 85.80 | \$38,095.20 |
| Brilla | | 75.10 | \$33,344.10 |
| CJL | | 66.00 | \$29,304.00 |
| Futurewood | | 73.75 | \$32,745.00 |
| Hamann, B | | 70.10 | \$31,124.40 |
| Resplender | | 71.00 | \$31,524.00 |
| Stora | | 68.25 | \$30,307.44 |
| Summit | | 73.11 | \$32,460.84 |

SALE 11-05

| | Species | <u>Red Pine</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------|-----------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | | <u>643</u> | |
| | | <u> cords</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | |
| B & B | | 66.10 | \$42,502.30 |
| Biewer | | 86.80 | \$55,812.40 |
| Brilla | | 75.10 | \$51,504.30 |
| CJL | | 66.00 | \$49,511.00 |
| Futurewood | | 73.75 | \$47,421.25 |
| Grindstone | | 59.00 | \$37,937.00 |
| Hamann, B | | 72.10 | \$46,360.30 |
| Hedstrom | | 73.35 | \$47,164.05 |
| Isaksson | | 55.00 | \$35,365.00 |
| Koski, J | | 75.11 | \$48,285.73 |
| Resplender | | 72.00 | \$46,296.00 |
| Sappi | | 65.21 | \$41,930.03 |
| Thimm | | 71.20 | \$45,781.60 |

SALE 12-05

| | Species | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Oak</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Jack Pine</u> | <u>Oak</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|------------------|---------|---------------|---------------|---------------|------------------|-------------|------------------|
| Estimated Volume | | <u>913</u> | <u>55</u> | <u>74</u> | <u>393</u> | <u>10</u> | |
| | | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> cords</u> | <u> MBF</u> | |
| <u>Logger</u> | | | | | | | |
| Adams | | 51.00 | 20.00 | 40.00 | 45.00 | 200.00 | \$70,308.00 |
| Amnicon | | 22.18/ton | 6.37/ton | 12.25/ton | 21.31/ton | 370.00 | \$98,669.36 |
| B & B | | 75.10 | 15.25 | 18.26 | 58.00 | 150.00 | \$95,050.29 |
| Futurewood | | 80.25 | 15.25 | 25.25 | 60.25 | 150.00 | \$101,153.75 |
| Grindstone | | 59.50 | 13.00 | 55.00 | 60.00 | 150.00 | \$84,188.50 |
| Hamann, B | | 48.00 | 28.10 | 35.10 | 52.00 | 150.00 | \$69,902.90 |
| JDK | | 56.00 | 21.00 | 25.00 | 60.00 | 240.00 | \$80,113.00 |
| Middleman | | 31.75 | 18.00 | 15.00 | 45.00 | 113.00 | \$49,902.75 |
| Midwest | | 68.00 | 20.00 | 51.00 | 60.00 | 250.00 | \$93,038.00 |
| Priem | | 22.00/ton | 7.00/ton | 12.00/ton | 50.20 | 150.00 | \$90,444.60 |
| Resplender | | 51.00 | 15.00 | 46.00 | 56.00 | 200.00 | \$74,800.00 |
| Sappi | | 78.00 | 15.00 | 61.00 | 65.00 | 150.00 | \$103,598.00 |
| Summit | | 84.11 | 29.11 | 49.11 | 69.11 | 175.00 | \$110,937.85 |
| T & T | | 30.21/ton | 2.93/ton | 14.80/ton | 21.15/ton | 112.50 | \$118,955.82 |

SALE 13-05

| | <u>Species</u> | <u>Aspen</u> | <u>Jack Pine</u> | <u>Scrub Oak</u> | <u>Mixed</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|-------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| <u>Estimated Volume</u> | <u>416</u> | <u>165</u> | <u>24</u> | <u>8</u> | | |
| | <u>acres</u> | <u>acres</u> | <u>acres</u> | <u>acres</u> | <u>acres</u> | |
| Logger | | | | | | |
| B & B | 41.40 | 57.40 | 15.25 | 12.25 | | \$27,157.40 |
| Futurewood | 50.10 | 47.00 | 10.00 | 12.00 | | \$28,932.60 |
| Grindstone | 56.00 | 55.00 | 10.00 | 42.00 | | \$32,947.00 |
| Hamann, E | 34.55 | 43.00 | 10.00 | 11.40 | | \$21,798.48 |
| Koski | 61.11 | 64.11 | 21.11 | 41.11 | | \$36,835.43 |
| Priem | 22.00/ton | 50.00 | 10.00/ton | 10.00/ton | | \$39,476.00 |
| Resplender | 45.50 | 55.00 | 15.00 | 41.00 | | \$28,691.00 |
| T & T | 27.41/ton | 19.70/ton | 3.46/ton | 14.71/ton | | \$51,313.83 |

SALE 15-05

| | <u>Species</u> | <u>Red Pine</u> | <u>Total Bid</u> |
|-------------------------|----------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| <u>Estimated Volume</u> | <u>902</u> | | |
| | <u>acres</u> | | |
| Logger | | | |
| B & B | 71.26 | | \$64,276.52 |
| Biewer | 86.80 | | \$78,293.60 |
| CJL | 54.00 | | \$48,708.00 |
| Futurewood Corp | 73.75 | | \$66,522.50 |
| Hamann, B | 65.12 | | \$58,738.24 |
| Hedstrom | 73.35 | | \$66,167.70 |
| Koski | 76.11 | | \$68,651.22 |
| Resplender | 73.00 | | \$65,846.00 |
| Sappi | 65.17 | | \$58,783.34 |
| Stora | 68.26 | | \$61,570.52 |